

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Before the Registra r Sunil Thoma s

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3 1 4 0 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 2 3 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in APO No. 1 0 7 / 2 0 0 3
of
The HIGH COUR T OF CALCUT T A)

DAMODA R RO P E W A Y S & CONS T R U N .CO. P . L D . & O R S Petitioner(
s)

VER SUS

CALCUT T A MUNIC I P A L COR P O R A T I O N & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 1 6 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Rukhs a n a Choudhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. L.C. Agrawal a ,Adv.
Ms. Radha Rangaswa my ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State seeks four weeks' time for
filing counter affidavit. It is submitted that a copy of the
pleading has not been received by her even now. Serve a copy
within ten days from today. File counter affidavit within four
weeks, thereafter.

Call the matter on 1 7. 0 1 . 2 0 0 8 .

(Sunil Thoma s)
Registra r