

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3140/2007

DAMODAR ROPEWAYS & CONSTRUN.CO.P.LD.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners have to supply additional copies of the pleadings to all
the Advocates-on-Record who have filed their appearance for the
concerned litigants in the matter, within two weeks.

Counter Affidavit be filed before 22nd February, 2008.

List the matter on 22nd February, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar