

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3140/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2006 in APO No. 107/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DAMODAR ROPEWAYS & CONSTRUN.CO.P.LD.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Agarwalla, Adv.

Mr. Reshmee Ray, Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Anand, Adv.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted by this Court to file counter affidavit. Hence, no further time can be granted. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar