

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3140/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2006 in APO No. 107/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DAMODAR ROPEWAYS & CONSTRUN.CO.P.LD.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anil Agarwalla, Adv.

Ms. Reshmee Ray, Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Anand, Adv.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy ,Adv

Ms. Nazneen Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Counsel for both the parties submit that this Special Leave Petition is squarely covered by the decision of this Court given in Civil Appeal No.3950 of 2001 titled Calcutta Municipal Corporation versus Motilal Naresh Kumar. This Special Leave Petition is accordingly, disposed of in the light of that judgment.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master